
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Saturday, March 14, 2020

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAJPB

4004 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyAXJA

8008 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8010 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAJPB

8012 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8013 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8001 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8004 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8005 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8021 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12001 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJA

12013 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJA

12006 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12008 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAJPB

12010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12012 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAJPB

12002 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXJB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Tango, All American, Jill NestorAJPA

16007 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJA

16013 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

16014 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16015 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

AJPB

16016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AJPB

16019 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAJPB

16020 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16021 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16022 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16023 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

16024 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAJPB

16027 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaAJPB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16003 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16004 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXJB

16005 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXJB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16009 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16010 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16011 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

16012 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerAJPA

20033 Zulu, Doberman Pinscher, MacKenzie WaroAJPA

20001 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJA

20003 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20004 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiAXJA

20020 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20021 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20022 Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy ShawAJPB

20023 Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAJPB

20002 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJB

20005 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20006 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20007 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20008 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20009 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20010 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20011 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaAXJB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB
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20014 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20016 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20017 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20019 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJA

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

24002 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJB

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXJB

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24006 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOJP

8016 Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-YakushOAJ

8018 Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa ZassowskiOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Leah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOJP

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloOAJ

20025 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

20031 Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Gabrielle, Beagle, Colleen TinlinNAJP

8019 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Jack, English Springer Spaniel, Anne HeupelNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsNAJP

20028 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAJB

20030 Suitor, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Tucker

NAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Ryka, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingNAJB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinXFPB

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberXFPB

8012 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

XFPB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisXFB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanXFB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorXFPB

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFPB

12010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

12011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingXFPB

12012 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistXFPA

12001 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyXFB

12002 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonXFB

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreXFB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12013 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonXFA

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16020 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPA

16022 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16024 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFPB

16029 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyXFPB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16002 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16003 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

16004 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsXFB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB
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16007 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFA

16008 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16009 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

XFA

16010 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16011 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganXFA

16012 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszXFA

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPB

20022 Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy ShawXFPB

20023 Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsXFPB

20001 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiXFB

20002 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalXFB

20003 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20005 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20006 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyXFB

20007 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

20008 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerXFB

20009 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminXFB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20014 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20016 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyXFB

20017 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20018 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20019 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisXFB

24002 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiXFB

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24004 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoXFA

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

24006 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinOFP

8005 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziOF

8015 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOF

8018 Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa ZassowskiOF

8020 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dan GosselinOF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

OFP

16017 Tango, All American, Jill NestorOFP

16025 Jack, English Springer Spaniel, Anne HeupelOF

16026 Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb PercentiOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOFP

20033 Zulu, Doberman Pinscher, MacKenzie WaroOFP

20010 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskOF

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloOF

20025 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOF

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNPF

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Gabrielle, Beagle, Colleen TinlinNPF

8019 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNPF

8016 Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-YakushNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Extra, Beagle, Wendy ArchinalNBF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNPF

20032 Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsNPF

20028 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNBF

20030 Suitor, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Tucker

NBF

20031 Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertNBF

20034 Aria, Standard Poodle, Catharine KeenanNBF
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeNBF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleAXPA

4004 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXPA

4002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioAXPA

8008 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8009 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

8010 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAXPB

8012 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8013 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8001 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8004 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8005 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8021 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXA

12006 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12007 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12008 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXPB

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12012 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAXPB

12002 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPA

16014 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16015 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

AXPB

16016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16017 Tango, All American, Jill NestorAXPB

16018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXPB

16019 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXPB

16020 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16021 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16022 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16023 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16024 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXPB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16003 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16004 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXB

16005 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16008 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16009 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXB

16010 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16011 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

16012 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

20002 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXA

20003 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20004 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiAXA

20020 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20021 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20022 Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy ShawAXPB

20023 Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXPB

20005 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20006 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20007 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20008 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20009 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20010 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20011 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaAXB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB
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20013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20014 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20016 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20017 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20019 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXA

24002 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXB

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24006 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOA

8016 Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-YakushOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Jack, English Springer Spaniel, Anne HeupelOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerOAP

20027 Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOAP

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloOA

20025 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Gabrielle, Beagle, Colleen TinlinNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Extra, Beagle, Wendy ArchinalNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb PercentiNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsNAP

20033 Zulu, Doberman Pinscher, MacKenzie WaroNAP

20028 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAB

20030 Suitor, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Tucker

NAB

20031 Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Ryka, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingNAB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoNAB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


